Route No: 1529

Head School: Schools Served: Awhitu, Sandspit, Waipipi Schools, Waiuku College

AM

Depart from Orua Bay

Turning right into Boiler Gully Road
Left into Manukau Heads Road
Right onto Awhitu Central Road
Right into Main Awhitu Road

To Awhitu School

From Awhitu School

Turning left into Awhitu Road

To Pollok Hall connecting with TeToro Bus to Waiuku College
Terminus

North on Awhitu Road

To Awhitu School

PM AWHITU PRIMARY 1529.1

From Awhitu School

Down Matakawau Road to Sergeants Road
Terminus

Back to Awhitu School

Turning left into Awhitu Road to Pollok Hall
Turning left into Cemetery Road

Left into Given Road

On to Lees Gully Road to Hamlin Road intersection
Terminus (to meet Waipipi Primary run to Waiuku College)
Continue along Lees Gully Road

On to Given Road

Right on to Cemetery Road

Right on to Awhitu Road

To Awhitu School

Turn right onto Awhitu Road

Left onto Awhitu Central Road

Right onto Manukau Heads Road

Right into Boiler Gully Road

Left into Orua Bay Road

On to Wattle Bay Road to Gap Road intersection
Terminus

Along Orua Bay Road

Left into Grahams Beach Road

Left into Big Bay Road

To McKinnon Road intersection (Terminus)
Along Big Bay Road

Turn right into Grahams Beach Road

Left into Tram Gully Road

Left into Awhitu Road

To Awhitu School

7.22am
7.29am
7.35am
7.38am
7.50am
7.55am

8.00am

8.10am

2.30pm



PM WAIUKU COLLEGE 1660.2

Connect with College Bus

Right into Main Awhitu Road
Left into Awhitu Central Road
Right into Manukau Heads Road
Right into Boiler Gully Road

Left into Orua Bay Road
Terminus at Gap Road

Park bus 198 Orua Bay Road



