**Route No: 1529** 

Head School: Schools Served: Awhitu, Sandspit, Waipipi Schools, Waiuku College

## 

Depart from Orua Bay	7.22am
Turning right into Boiler Gully Road	7.29am
Left into Manukau Heads Road	7.35am
Right onto Awhitu Central Road	7.38am
Right into Main Awhitu Road	7.50am
To Awhitu School	7.55am
From Awhitu School	
Turning left into Awhitu Road	
To Pollok Hall connecting with TeToro Bus to Waiuku College	8.00am
Terminus	
North on Awhitu Road	
To Awhitu School	8.10am

## PM AWHITU PRIMARY 1529.1

From Awhitu School 2.30pm

Down Matakawau Road to Sergeants Road

Terminus

Back to Awhitu School

Turning left into Awhitu Road to Pollok Hall

Turning left into Cemetery Road

Left into Given Road

On to Lees Gully Road to Hamlin Road intersection

Terminus (to meet Waipipi Primary run to Waiuku College)

Continue along Lees Gully Road

On to Given Road

Right on to Cemetery Road

Right on to Awhitu Road

To Awhitu School

Turn right onto Awhitu Road

Left onto Awhitu Central Road

Right onto Manukau Heads Road

Right into Boiler Gully Road

Left into Orua Bay Road

On to Wattle Bay Road to Gap Road intersection

**Terminus** 

Along Orua Bay Road

Left into Grahams Beach Road

Left into Big Bay Road

To McKinnon Road intersection (Terminus)

Along Big Bay Road

Turn right into Grahams Beach Road

Left into Tram Gully Road

Left into Awhitu Road

To Awhitu School

## PM WAIUKU COLLEGE 1660.2

Connect with College Bus
Right into Main Awhitu Road
Left into Awhitu Central Road
Right into Manukau Heads Road
Right into Boiler Gully Road
Left into Orua Bay Road
Terminus at Gap Road
Park bus 198 Orua Bay Road